PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Major repairs to a water main in the village center will take place on Monday and Tuesday, October 1 and 2, 2018.

As a result, Main Street will be closed between Capelton Road and the “dépanneur”.

There will be a detour for cars and small vehicles via the Capelton Road, the municipal parking lot and the street side of the “dépanneur”.  The work will result in slowdowns or sporadic shutdowns of 10 to 15 minutes.

For large vehicles and heavy vehicles, the detours will be by Capelton Road, Route 143 to the south and Sherbrooke Road.

Traffic signs indicating the detour will be in place.

The boil water advisory of September 17 will remain in effect until the work has been completed.

We ask road users to exercise caution and patience around the site and to respect the signs posted.

Please advise your family and friends that this release can not reach.

Posted in Latest News